

## **THORNTON TOWNSHIP**

333 East 162<sup>nd</sup> Street South Holland, IL 60473

For Immediate Release

February 8, 2023

Contact: Keith Freeman Senior Advisor kfreeman@thorntontwp.com (708) 596-6040 Ext 3219

## Thornton Township Announces Series of Gas Giveaways to Give Back Tax Dollars to Residents

South Holland, IL – Thornton Township is proud to announce a series of Gas Giveaways, presented by Supervisor Tiffany A. Henyard and the board of trustees. The Giveaways will be held in 17 communities within the Township and will provide residents with the opportunity to receive free gas, giving back a portion of their hard-earned tax dollars.

The Gas Giveaways are part of Thornton Township's commitment to its communities, and demonstrate our belief in the importance of supporting residents and improving the quality of life in the Township. Each event will be held at different locations, dates, and times within each of the 17 communities, and all residents need to do is show proof of residency within the municipality to receive the free gas.

"At Thornton Township, we understand that high gas prices can put a strain on our residents' finances, and we're proud to be able to give back a portion of their tax dollars through these Gas Giveaways," said Supervisor Tiffany A. Henyard. "We believe in supporting our communities and are committed to improving the quality of life for our residents."

For more information about the Gas Giveaways or if you have any questions, please contact or call 708-596-6040 ext 3219.

###

THORNTON TOWNSHIP 333 E. 162ND ST. SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473
PHONE: 708.596.6040 EXT 3325 FAX: 708.596.3207 WWW.THORNTONTOWNSHIP.COM
TIFFANY A. HENYARD, SUPERVISOR
TRUSTEES JOYCE WASHINGTON \* GERALD "JERRY" JONES \* CHRISTOPHER D. GONZALES \* DARLENE GRAY-EVERETT
CLERK LORETTA C. WELLS \* HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER GEARY DEPUE